MITSUBISHI

=%

C¥ASYVEGRAYOD

Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model

LT2-2248-M0B

LT2-2248-BOB

B X CONTENTS Page
p: N 7. B 25 Body & it's ACCESSOMNES #++vrterrrrrrrarrarennensranassiontotutiitiitititnituontonnontestese 2
@ +t % 3B #H B S 4 Thread tension regulator Mechanism eseeeereereererersressnssreenninnmanmniennineeanes 4
B L#h-#Hz-0&LEFH#IB  Uppershaft & presser foot MEChANISM soeveesseresssrresersrsnnnnnneesssneesesnenees [
@ X F - &t # 12 8 # #  Thread take-up lever & needle bar rock motion mechanism »««+«ssseeeeseeeeeees 8
(5] ¢t =3 p -] 1 Needle bar MEChANISM ++rreeerreerreenrermeteraitiittitttii et seeee 10
6 ¢ # ¥ B, B #  Needle bar changing MEChaNISm «+««+sreseresssrmmsnnsnsrieteeienesnsesinssneenes 12
$ B i & H  HE Stitch regulator MEChanism «w-seeereserrseessesiieernteneiisiiiesinsins e 14
T & - ¥ v # ¥ Lower shaft & feed rock shaft mechanism «-creseeeereessesmereacrecceeeonennnannees 16
9 » 4 = e 1B Hook saddle MEChANISM ««++ererrerreresnsssnssanerenneisieniiiiisieneiieniniiiiiieaeeeie 18
g #A SH P> 1 Oil lubrication MECRANISM «++++esssseerseresssssessensinntariitiitiniiitetieiinnnnnnee 20
1y B B1 ACCESSOMES ++++++teteesrersnennnnmannnmmmmnettetetutnoassassesessisstttttatmimistnanennnin 22
i3 # — < 8 & T Gauge pars e sessesererarsiesiissiesarrntataneerestrertatiasiesiasanntebes 24

P-236 200410




(
(

[

(
h

— & &
Standard parts

B/ HER SR
Common parts

o)
Example

— & &
Standard parts

FiB/ M ER R

IR ROREELE
MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

FEOCHICIIEYF (AB,X,Y,2) A3,
Remarks:Alphabet (A,B,---X,Y,Z) should be taken at

% mark.
IR
Sewing machine parts
BRI
Sewing machine model
—ER — REIR —& B
Model No. Serial No. Description
| | I I
o yJ
) M| % ¥
() (]
(1) (2 (3 (4) (5) (8) (7) (8) (9)
| I ]
t&ﬁ(ﬂ |:1i1§(2) L as
Specification (1) = Specification (2) Description
@RS
Common parts
IR
Sewing machine parts
EHxR51
Needle feed Series
— LT2-2248 — FREIE — % =
Serial No. Arm side cover
1 1 | |

)

Common parts )

i

IN—=yH207 ZFBICELT

* FRBEI T ORI BRI R TR T, .20/ 5y Ty DEBEBLRTER (REA T HIZIL, P-236 200410)
EFIVEHESE ShE TTERBTIIELRNTY,

—HBOBRICOVWT HROEOFEEUCERICEBBENBIET DTIT RS,

*ZDIN—YHEOT 1320045 10ADT -2 HEDVTHERIN DD TT,

* BRI —FIY  ——E B> TV BRI BBV LI AL LEVBI-FFEHIN TV HDIE EBREL THBVELE
TOTHIA-FTITENES,

{ERARERORRFRSENFR.COEFNESOY TRIBES ERLTVET,

M EN—Y Ty ORBARICE R EDETHIEL /5. SHSELTRITAEEVTT,

*When ordering any spare part, please specify its part code. In addition, please specify the management number and
issued date of this parts catalog (e..g.P-236 200410 indicated at bottorn right of the front cover) and the machine
model number.

* Some parts are subject to change due to modification without notice.

* This parts catalog is based the data as of Oct. 2004.

* Any part marked-in the part code column will not be supplied. When a part has its assembly code, plase specify the
assembly code because that part is supplied as an assembly part.

* Alphanumerical characters indicated in the required quantity column indicate the sub machine number of this model

number.
* Please write

8|8

AllO

8| 8

0| 4

0|2

0|5

I 1 I ]
— R{E g4 — FEIE2EDR — NXER
Inner diameter ¢4 Serial No. Spring washer

—BRISDOVTORET . ZOBEF BAIERAIN BB BERLET, HoTRICEZ B &R BIE
DUFESFTHONB8  SHOBBLISNOBIECHERINTWBBEFHIET,

Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are indicated model of these parts are registered firstry. Parts
are used for not only the indicated model, but also another models, in reason of New development,
improvement after.

Information on use of the parts catalog

to us if you have any question on this parts catalog.




A5
BODY AND IT'S ACCESSORIES

1. (1) 2 3 45 6 7 8 9 10 11 (9 12 13(1) (9 (1) 14 15 16 17 (1)

NN

34 33 32(9) 31-30 29 25 24(7) 3 2 21 18




D #FE5
_BODY AND IT'S ACCESSORIES

Fig. &&3—F ‘ /{\i}nméﬁ @ Hia-F
. a-—-F a - ) t. Req. -
Ng. Part. No. B & % Description LT2-2248 Ref. No.
8 o
s 3
1 M9 1304 080 = Rubber plug $ 13 ---cceeeeeeees 5 5
2 M91201 011 & Screw 3/16(28) X117 ++seeseeees 2 2
3 MN10A0 476 A Spacer ............................. 1 1
4 MNBSOAT 131 Oil guard plate =++++s+ssseseves 1 1
5 MN10A0 131 & Oil guard plate -+ -1 1
6 MN70A0 181 % Thread guide -+ -1
7 M9 0904 011 3L Screw 9/64(40)X6.5 +esreees 2 2
8 M9 1502 004 - SCTEW MBI «sseressraseessanes 1 1
9 M9 1106 004 Screw 11/54(40) X8 «++veeseee 15 15
10 MN 70A0880 ## B e, Side COver «++eseesreesconneanes 1 1
11 MN 80A° 584 i E > j) JX =  eccetccientccntcinenicnnae Thread take.up COVEr s+veeee ‘| 1
12 M97002035 Y 7 X R T MIOX39:eeemrensene Thumb screw M10X39--+-+- 1 1
13 M9 2512 045 b 2ty b Special nut M1Q +++eeessesceess 1 1
]4 MN 70Ao 237 ! Rear GOVer s+ sseseseesscnncscane 1 1
15 M9 1305 080 o Rubber plug ¢ 13 -eeeeeeeeee 1 1
16 M9 1116 002 F Screw 11/64(40) X8 - -2 2
17 MN40A0 180 * -+ Thread guide- - 1 1
18 MN IOM 742 Cap ................................. 2 2
21 M91301 001 IE * R T 13/(32)X4.8 e Screw 13/64(32)X4. 8 «+-+---+- 1 1
22 MN78A0472° X AN 1 *E Bl cevessressnnmennnnnnniniian, . Slide plate (complete) ...... 1 1
23 MN70A1 181 % x Thread guide«++++++++sesesesees 1 1
24 MN70E0 181 $ x Thread guide (complete)- 1 1
25 M9 0920 002 F x Screw 9/64(40) X6, 5 ++xeeeeer 1 1
29 MO1106 011 3 M R ¥ 11/64(40) X8 -oeeeeees Screw 11/64(40)X8 «+-=+++=ee- 1 1
30 M9O0952003 A F X T %64(36)X6.5 Screw 9/64(36)X6.5 --++e-- 1 1
31 MNS80A0339 #H N = crnerseesiiseicnncnncseens COVEE *++vesesessesssssrencansaancs 1 1
32 M90910003 . F kT 9/64(40)XT veeeeeeene Screw 9/64(40) X7 <oeeeveeseees 2 2
33 MNSOAO 131 i 5 &  FF  eeeveecceremnccinnnnnn Oil guard plate «++-=s+=ssseseeee 1 1
34 MNS80AO740 7 = M | T T T T T TT TPy FOlt oseevseressssccnnsneoniontenianes 1 1
35 M9 1910080 ' = I + D) [ RSO Rubber plug "3 [ R 1 91
36 MN 88A0830. E ﬁ .......................... Face plate ........................ “ 1
37 M9 1113 002 2 T 1/64(40) X 12+« Screw 11/64(40)X12¢ssveveeee 2 2
38 MNBS0OAQ 455 & ¥ T cecerceecensaentetaineens Shaft supporter --«++s+e+sesssee 1 1
39 M9 0201 061 3/ cetecttececssectcecannnane Pin seeeressesesnsittetnrcanasenanne 2 2
40 MO 1109001 it X % ¥ 1/g(40)XB-wweeeee Screw 11/64(40) X6 «+++=+ereee- 1 1
41 MO1110 001 1E X X 11/61(40) X8 eveveees Screw 11/64(40) X8 ++esevesenes 1 1




L REREERER
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM

901

50 51 52 67 68 69

99 98 97 9% 95 94 93 92 91 90 89 88 87 (86) 86 82 81




J:?'F\\nﬁ
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM

IETE )

=it lf\§ 3 gi@ = BHMa—-F
Fig. mad—F a o mt. Reg. -
NC?- Part. No. B & R Description LTo-p248 Ret. No.
8 m
z R
801 MN70E0210 Lk % 38 &) 25 f (BEADH)-- oo Thread regulator complete -+ 1
MNGOE0 210 L % B &5 22 8 (EARDH)oeeeee Thread tension regulator complete -+ 1
50 M9 0902015 F % ¥ B ff %/6a(d0)X3weeeeeee Sorew 9/64(40) X3 «+rwvreresees 2 2
51 MNBOE0 220 2 I Jb X ceeevemrmninniniiiinnnn Tension releasing plate--+-- 1 1
52 MNT0A0 851 & 2 #f 4 JJ/UR ovressmenennnnne Tension releasing spring--- 1 1
58 MN70A0 601 EX fF e Mounting plate«-+«t-=sseeseerees 1 1
59 M9 1106 004 7 5 % 14 % ¥ 11/64(40)X8 ++-++- Screw 11/64(40)X8 »++eesvesee 2 2
62 M9 1105 045 <+ v b 11/54(40) -ooeererereees Nut 11/64(40) --=++v-veenreeensenes 2 2
63 MN70A1 553 R ¥ BB e Thread tension stud: -+ 11
64 MN70A0553 &R F ﬁ .......................... Thread tension stud««««++++-- 1 1
65 MF 10A1 555 38 F T cecececerereencannaionane Thread tension disg:+rreeeer 4 4
66 MN70A0245 I > X A /S % 9 9
67 M91101046 Vv ¥ 2 F+ v b 2 2
68 M9 7007 060 & > 11
69 M9 0205 060 & > 1 1
70 MN 69A0 ]81 ',*\‘ Thread guide .................... 1
71 M9 0909 003 3 Screw 9/64(40) X6 «+sereeeeess 1 1
72 MN 70A2 ]81 -,*‘\\ Thread guide .................... ‘l
73 MM11A0556 3R Thread tension releasing disc -+ 2 2
74 MN 10A3 245 I Spring ............................. 2
MN52A1 245 T SPIING ++eseevereseresesesseverene 9
75 MT60A0802 & * Thumb nut revolution stopper--+ 2 2
76 M9 1610 046 v - Thumb nut 1/4(40) ++-+-+ . 2 2
77 MF 10A0 555 &4 Thread tension disc 4 4
78 ™9 7008 060 & T N 1 1
79 MN70A3553 28 Thread tension stud-«++--+++ 11
80 MN70A2553 &R Thread tension stud-++++-+- 11
81 M9 1611 046 ¥ Thumb nut 1/4(40) --++eeveeeeee 1 1
82 MN70A0573 v Take-up spring guide «+++++ 1 1
83 M9 0915 003 Screw 9/64(40) X6 «+sesveenees 11
84 MN70A0477 X SEOPPET ++++seevesrsssassseniens 1 1
85 MN70A0 154 7 Thread tension post-«+=+--+-+ 1 1
86 M9 0802 001 Ik - Sorew 1/a(44)X3, Qs wesssseee 2 2
87 MN70A0750 7 BUSH:+++sesererssarersieranananeans 1 1
88 MN 70E1 175 ﬁ Plate complete ................. 1 ‘l
89 MN70Al 187 % Thread take-up spring ===+ 1 1
90 MN 70A0 308 | Plate +coreseeereetesnnintinaiien 1 1
91 MN70A0187 R HL U JV F e Thread take-up spring 1 1
92 MN70E0 175 1R AT ceececertescntnnnanninnens Plate complete -+ 1 1
93 M90928 015 B fF R T 964(40)X2.9: e Screw 9/64(40)X2,9 «++eeveeee 1 1
94 MN 7OAD 554 ﬁ m .......................... Thread tension stud ........... 1 ‘|
95 MO 0910003 L T X ¥ 96a(40)XT creeeerens Screw 9/64(40) X7 +eoesvurerees 1 1
96 M9 7009 060 & D s, Pin sececserersenortiiiiiaiiiaiaiianne 1 1
97 MO 7010 060 R L Jb XA E > cvceiiiiniainniinn. Tension releasing pin «+-+++ 1 1
98 M9 0906 002 F .- X T 9/64(40) X4, 5 - onee Screw 9/64(40) X4,5 «++veeeeee 1 1
9‘9 MN ]OAO 477 x I\ v A S, Stopper ........................... 1 “




B t#h - #2 - UE LIRS |
___UPPER SHAFT & PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

160 166 904

161 162 163 164 165 | 167 168 169 170 171 172 173 174 175 176 177 178 179 180 181 182 183 184

/ .
(186) 193 192 190 189 191 188




(3 L& - #2 - O ETHEIE
'UPPER SHAFT & PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

i il 'K
Fig. a—-F . Amt. Req. -
No.  PartNo. B & & Description LT2-2248 Ref.No.
8 o
s 8
]60 MN 80E0 383 7 -3 > 7 .................... Crank (complete) ............. 1 ]
161 M91602 001 £ X % ¥ 1/4(40)X4 -evoeeeee Screw 1/4(40) X4--+--seeveeeee 1 1
162 M9 1606 001 IE X X ¥ 1/4(40)X6 -weveeenee Screw 1/4(40) X6-++++ssvsevvees 1 1
163 M9 1801 002 * $ 9/3(28) X13-++++00+c Screw 9/32(28) X13 +eevveveees 1 1
164 M9 1802006 F %X ¥ # % 93(28)X14 Screw 9/32(28) X14 -+ 1 1
165 M9 1516 001 Lk X R & 15/5(28) X140 Screw 15/64(28) X14 1 1
166 MN70A0232 £ 8 X & Jb FE(FH)oeeeeereeonees Arm shaft bushing left (complete) -+ 1 1
167 MNT0AB740 T T Jb R eeesecsvcceeccconiisnnnns Felt s+eeeeeeserssrassrnnanannnaanans 1 1
168 M9 1219015 F % ¥ B ff 3/6(28)X3.5- Screw 3/16(28)X3.5 +weveeeees 3 3
169 M9 1503 031 - K )% b 15/64(28)X6.7 -+ Bolt 15/64(28) X6, 7-++=++++2++ 3 3
904 MN70E0 252 #I EA L IS—4F (FH)ooreeeeeereceneen Knee lifter lever right (complete) === 1 1
170 MN70A0252 # I E 4 L IX— (FF)-eerreerrerennne Knee lifter lever (right) -+ 1 1
171 MN70A0572 Y I % E 3 VA * .......................... Sp"ng ............................. 1 1
172 MN70A0511 ## 1 BE e Knee lifter connecting rod 1 1
173 M95004 067 B i £ > (BXH)$5X28--- Pin §5X28:ceeeereerrenanniecnns 1 1
174 M9 1513 001 IE X X & 15/64(28)X10:--w- Screw 15/64(28)X10+++-+x++22 2 2
175 MNBIAD 271 XS XM oA b ceeeveeeenuncecesnniniens Balance weight +++-sesessese 11
176 MN10A1 851 dz > H 4 Z IV R cevessoncnnncnccctnsene Spring flange: s eroeeereeennieee 3 3
177 M9 1516 002 E3 4 - Screw 15/64(28)X8,5 «++++-++ 1 1
178 MN40A0767 # 6 N ) b HE Pulley (upper) ««sssseeeeseeees 11
179 M9 1501007 L ¥ % U # % Screw 15/64(28) X14.5++++++- 1 1
180 MN70A0 456 & r Ball bearing:«--++-esseeseeereeens 11
181 MN40A1 750 7 w ¥ = BUShing «+++sseeressnsosssancssnns 1 1
182 M9 1516 002 F E3 4 Screw 15/64(28)X8.5 +++++++-- 2 2
183 MN 78A0682 7 Y Pull@y -+esesessesmssenmsssnsesnes 1 1
184 M9 1502 002 F T --- Screw 15/64(28)X12 2 2
185 MN10A0523 tF 2 ~X I b + Cog belt seeoeeerereeennes 1 1
186 M9 1515 002 F x v -+« Screw 15/g4(28) X10 3 3
187 MN70A0768 B B ~N J b HE FH(T) eoeeerereneens Pulley complete (lower) -+ 1 1
]88 MN 78A0230 i _t m .......................... Arm shaft «-coccoeveeeceancannnnes 1 1
]89 MN 70A0 262 # I ﬁ .......................... Presser Dar ceeeeecessencnananans ‘I ‘I
190 M9 0851 015 F % ¥ B fb 1/8(44)X4 ---ovveeee Screw 1/g(44) X4 -seveenesees 1 1
191 MFO0A0267 3 T #E X £ Jb  coevevvcecsnnncnnnnn Bushing «:++eeseesessmsassnsaens 1 1
192 M9 1513 001 1 X % & 15/64(28)X10:wew Screw 15/64(28) X1Q-++++2ve2- 1 1
193 MN70A0265 # I # & F cocvcevnercnicninnn Presser bar guide bracket:: 1 1
905 MN 70E1 252 ﬂl_tq' p[\'—E (ﬁ) .................... Knee lifter lever left (complete) +«+++ 1 1
194 MN70A0510 32 {E - RIIIIUIPTTINOTIROPT Operation plate:s+ss+seeeesses 1 1
195 MN70A1 252 I EHF LIN—ZE coomemiminsnnnciinn Knee lifter lever left <+« 11
196 MN 70A0 738 gl .......................... Knee lifter rod «=«ssseeevececeans 1 1
198 MN 70A0 253 # Ik B L cereresiesennieiiiniine Presser bar "fﬁng Cam seeere 1 1
199 MN 70A2 252 # I J: 0’ (ﬁ) .................... Presser bar lifter (cornp'ete) wes 1 1
200 M9 1109 001 i X X ¥ 11/64(40)X6.6 - Screw 11/64(40) X6.6 ++++++++ 2 2
201 MF ‘IZBO 259 Y Jb % # ]{ * .......................... Spring ............................. 1 1
202 MF 20A0 703 ; w # .......................... Presser spring guide ......... 1 ]
203 M93202045 VY T X R T 1/2(28)XA49¢reenee Thumb nut 1/2(28) <49 +++---- 1 1




T - SHERIEENE

THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & NEEDLE BAR

ROCK MOTION MECHANISM

907

226 227 220 221 222 223 224 225 228 229 230

235 236 237 238 (236) 239 240 241 242




[4) XR7% - STEEREDEHE
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & NEEDLE BAR
'ROCK MOTION MECHANISM

Fig. ®&I—F ﬁﬂi;ﬁ by Eita—F
ig. ad—FK a - Amt. Req. -
No. Part No. B & B Description LT2-2248 Ref. No.
ﬂoﬂ o0
s 8
220 MF10E2 148 E E  $2.5X240+++> Oil wick $2.5X240 +-+++-e++-- 1 1
221 MN70A0587 X E > ¥ I @ Thread take-up guide bracket pin 1 1
907 MNBSOE0 582 XKE XNV HX Thread take-up lever & link (complete) == |
MNBSIE0Q 582 KE > -ANVUH R Thread take-up lever & link (complete) «- 1
22 —4m4m X E > Thread take-up lever -« 1
—_— X E > -« Thread take-up lever--+-:-- 1
223 M9 1502 002 F * T 15/64(28)X12++++++- Screw 15/64(28) X12:-++xe0x 3 3
224 MN10A0E88 X N U F F coeveeesceesensennnees Thread take-up lever link-+- 1 1
225 MN10A0500 + S emeeeeenenanan, Plug «+seseessesssamsesassessannns 1 1
226 MN10E3 148 k& F p3XKBOceeeerueeeenes Oil wick §3XX80:+-++veseseeenee 1 1
227 MN70A0387 $1#E 7 5> JH e Needle bar crank pin-:«-+- 1 1
228 MNDB5AT1 956 & = B o, +» Connecting linkess-«+sseeeevees 1 1
229 M9 0939 002 F * T 9/64(40) X1 -eeeeeeee Screw 9/64(40) X171 ---eeeeeeees 1 1
230 MNBBADTZ50 T sy S g eeeeeceescereciininiin BUShInNg «++++ssreseereessscnaeeces 1 1
231 MN25A0325 A& B coceevnininniininnn weee SQUAre block --sseesssreseneaans 1 1
232 MO 0509060 ¥ I Bl ceeeereennenniii. Connecting stud-«+++s+-s=+=+ 1 1
233 MNBS5A1672 $t # 12 B) BE (F)ceeeeeeereereeeeen Needle bar rocking shaft crank --- 1 1
234 M9 0401 061 F — /¥ E > $4X23X /50 Pin $4X23X /50 1 1
235 M9 1503 050 E& -~ LRI -~ Washer 15 1 1
236 MN 40A0 669 i‘l’ﬁ?&ﬂﬂ B 33| PENTTITTOPIPPIIIPRPITOPR Bushing 2 2
237 MNBOAO 668 & #E 1 Fh B -ocooovveeerrrerroennnn Needle bar rocking shatft--- 1 1
238 M91603003 H F F T 1/4(24)X16eeeee Screw 1/4(24) X16 +++++eeveeees 1 1
239 MN 55A2 672 g'l' ﬁ % ﬂ m (ﬁ) .................... Connecﬁng crank seseeceeesacee ‘| 1
240 M9 2002 045 v B 5/16(24) -+roveevereeees Nut 5/16(24) -+++everereeenennncans 1 1
241 M9 2001 015 F % ¥ B fF 516(24)X26.2:----- Hinged screw 5/16(24)X26.2--- 1 1
242 MF10E2148 E E G2.5XTB eeuereees Oil Wick $2,5X78¢ecwereeeeees 1 1
243 MN25A0 671 & = - L Rocking shaft connecting red-++ 1 1
244 MF 10E3148 L& E BX25 ceenenirnnirns Ol Wich g3X25 «reseensereerseens 1 1




St |
NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

T 17 T 1T 1 11 17 1T 1 1
250 251 (251) 252 253 254 255 256 257 258 259 260 261 262 263 264

2|74 273 2]72 2|71 270 2?9 2!|38
|
|

279 218 277 2|76 '5 2S|)7

10



(B $tHEtsis
NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

- fEHEX ¥
Fig. ®B&a—F . a ; L Amt. Req. —
No. PartNo. Bo& & Description LT2-2248 Ref. No.
8 o0
g 3
908 MNGBOEO 666 $Ff # X I (F)--o-emeeeeeeeeees Needle bar supporter (complete)-- 1 1
250 MNBS8OAD 750 7 j 3 g ceeseesssmesresseienseenns BUShing ++eseeeeresersesssanesnns 1 1
251 M9 1503 001 k4 % ¥ 15/54(28)X4.5- Screw 15/64(28) X4, 5 +--+++++- 2 2
252 ‘MO 0915003 L F F T 964(40)XEeeeeee Screw 9/64(40) X6 ++oseeeeeeees 1 1
253 MN25A0192 4 £ JN Z e SPHing «+eeseeeseesenrerentenaaerene 1 1
254 MF 10E3 148 E& T P3X210eeeeeerereeeee Oil wick $3X210 -+--ves00eenee 1 1
255 MNDB5A0 148 k& T P3XKEG errerennrnanes Oil Wick § 3)X55wresressrreaeee 1 1
256 MNBSQAQ 666 =% : T eeeemeccececessccccesennn Needle bar supporter -+« 1 1
267 MO 0309 064 X T U L T E S 3X22teeeeeenecanenn Pin 3)K22: s sreeresancnannananaanes 1 1
258 M9 0603 065 E ’fg ‘Lb X ﬁ 6 eeeccccsescscasacesrinen E_type stop ring Beooreereonanes 1 1
259 MNB8O0AQ 454 S CCACRARRIIIIIIIELELY Needie bar supporter guide pin -+ 1 1
260 MNSOAQ 780 =& | h A4 Holder -+=+sesseseeeesseerasanennns 1 1
261 MNBS8O0A1 780 K b A Holder ++eessessesrseeneereananennes 1 1
262 M90914003 # F x T Screw 9/64(40) X4 «weeeneneee 2 2
263 MN2BA1477 X b v I SHOPPET w+++serrerresesnessssnanans 1 1
264 M9 3002 050 K= £ WASHET -+ eeseeresseserensannnnns 1 1
265 M9 0974 002 ES S 9/64(40)X6.5 +++~++ Screw 9/64(40)X6.5 ««+er-e-er 1 1
266 MNBSOAO 154 = " R T T LTI TTTPPPIPPITPIOTS Guide plate -«+++sesseeesesueeeses 1 1
267 M90944 003 L F F ¥ 964(40)X5 +eeveeer Screw 9/64(40) X5 cvereerennes 11
268 M9O0613 011 . M % ¥ 3/32(56)X4.2---- Sorew 3/s2(56)X4.2 --+eeeeee 2 2
269 MN25A0426 X I ceccscencccsninntsecnines Needle bar supporter -« 1 1
270 MN25A1 665 $t # 3 e (E) ................. Needle bar holder (right)--- 1 1
271 M9 0901 020 AARMIEXA R 9/64(40)X3.5 -+ Set screw %/64(40)X3,5 «+++ 2 2
272 MN25A0 161 24 5 £ Needle bar holding stopper-+ 2 2
273 MN25A2665 $t # 4 F Needle bar holder (left) --- 1 1
274 MN25A0476 X ~ — ¥ SPACEL:++++srerrrnsssassasananases 4 4
275 MNBOAOG65 $t # 4 * : Needle bar holder:-++-«+++= 11
276 MN25A0833 $F B X & Jb cceesecrecenininn. Bushing for needle bar supporter-+++ 2 2
277 M90107 024 & fF & I b 1/e(40)X12 - Bolt 11/64(40) X12 ++veeeseeeens 1 1
278 M9 0401 050 E& A e Washer -s--sseeeerecrenneenniaienns 1 1
279 MNB8OAT 154 = ] B e Needle bar guide-----++++--+-- 1 1
280 MV O1A0 128 &t DPX53f 14-+-eereees Needle DPX5 14 «-seveeee 2
MN 10A1 128 &t ’ DPX53 18--exsrerees Needle DPX5 #18 -+ . 2
281 M9 0802 001 1 X X ¥ 1/8(44)X3.9 -+ Screw 1/s(44)X3.9-++ . 1 1
282 M9 0806 001 I X X ¥ 1/5(44)X6 -ooeeeeeee- Screw 1/8(44) X6e--eeseeeeeees 4 4
283 MNBOAQ 477 X b w JT —  cecreccnnnncnicniinieenen Stopper for needle clamp-- 2 2
284 MN25A2572 Y JU T F IV 3 eecervnercncccinnencannen SPriNgG *+seeesesessssasansusnanns 2 2
285 MNBSOAO 660 &t B e, Needle bar:+++- 2 2
286 MO95K002063 = A e S eesesesensssinenasnaniose Triangle pin«++-- 2 2
287 M9 8001 070 %H FE 3/3pcceeececnniennennns Steel ball 3/32 12 12
288 MN25A0 411 O [ [N Stud ceererreerestansiristaieanna 2 2
289 MNBOADS72 W JU T F JU R ceveevvercnccicnnnncinen SPHiNG ++eeseersessssssnsnsanasaneas 2 2
290 M9 0501 045 F v R 5/6a(64) ereeseseeees NUE5/64(B4) +++svsesesssasesanens 2 2
291 M9 0501 047 4% %k F v b 5/64(64)X9.5-w-- Nut 5/64(64)X9.5 ++eeeveeeeeee: 2 2
292 M95003063 B H ¢ 3 eeerreerreceinieenieeen, Pi ssecerereeesronsenserosnaienicans 2 2
293 MN25A0 482 X Y = F i, SlEEVE - e errrrrrnsrrtintiaiiiins 2 2
294 MN25AT1 572 W Jb T F IXN F ceevevereeninnnciinninnn SPrING +weeeesersssresesnennanans 2 2
295 M9 0214 063 E&¥ fi S ereereecenieieeeeaen, Pl seeeeveseessrensresiosiessanisans 2 2
296 M9 4004030 4% Bk R T MB.EXGeeeeenen Screw M5, 5X5 seereseraeneeeees 2 2
©297 MNT0AD740 7 T U B eovvememmniiinn Felt sooeeeereenserosinneniancinann 1 1

11



6] etiEtlIE
NEEDLE BAR CONTROL MECHANISM

336 335 334 333 332(303) 330 329 328 327 326 325 324 3l23 32I2' 32I1 3?0 31|9 318
|
|

910

12



[6) stEEtliER
NEEDLE BAR CONTROL MECHANISM

Fig. &&3—F f ey Bt K
ig. ®BmIa—F Lo mt. Req. —_
Nc?. Part. No. B & & Description LTo-0048 Rof. No.
ﬂoJ 0
s 8
300 M91101 015 F % ¥ B f "/64(40)X9 Beoeees Screw 11/64(40)X9.5 «+++-++- 2 2
301 MNBBA0O975 L0 v K I 2 K sieeececcnninin. Ball joint «--ceeeeeeseeseeeseniannee 2 2
302 MN 80AD 742 = et COVET +++ernereeresseessemsenersens 1 1
303 M9 0903 002 F * ¥ %/64(40)X6.5 -+ Screw 9/64(40)X6.5 --+-eeeeee 2 2
304 MO 5005 023 #E A K JU B e Connectmg rod -+ 1 1
305 M9 1372 045 F+ " T PR NULD oveseerseseseess 2 2
306 M9 1109 001 1 A & T 11/64(40)X6.6 - Screw 11/54(40)X6.6 11
307 MN 80A0 228 BE seeeeeeeseieniiennn AT sovereanasnsnsnocnseesnesnenanes 1 1
308 M9 1501 022 =K ya b 15/64(28) X100+ w+e Bolt 15/54(28) X10 +++++seseeree 1 1
309 M9 1103 045 + - B 11/64(40) - oeeeerenees Nut 11/64(40) ---+++eevevrerreeeens 1 1
909 MN 80EQ 775 i’l‘ﬁﬁza LIN— () eoreveeensennnenns Stop motion control lever (complete) «++ 1 1
310 MN 80A1 454 seeseraverszesesssssanse o Shaft sooseeeeremrencenneeniaeninnn. 1 1
311 M9 0402 064 X 7 ') > 7 E > 3X18-eeererneeeeenesse Spring pin 3X 18 eeeeeeeeneeenes 1 1
312 MNB80AI750 7' v ¥ Pinching bushing---++++++---- 1T 1
313 MNG6OAD 678 SifFIBZERL /N— Stop motion control lever---- 1 1
314 MNB80A0 180 % £ A Thread guide«:«-+--+++eereues 1 1
315 MO 1117002 L. F X ¥ 1/64(40)X11. 4=+ Screw 11/64(40) X114+ 2 2
316 MNS80A1 688 /¥ 1 AT R ] Y- TR R 1 1
317 MO 9083 063 BB f] £ > ceeeeererininiiinnn. P sesceeremsrrenetssncisationnines 1 1
9100 MN 88A0601 HY fF AR (FH) oooeevveerrormcmraecnnens Lever positioning plate (complete) 1 1
318 MO 0551060  E¥ fif £ > ceeeeermemieiinenen Pin ssrereereereecsaceareareaancannees 1 1
319 MNBS8OAO 601 HR £+ T TTTR I POP PP PIPPN Lever position plate----+++--+ 1 1
320 MN25A4572 Spring 1 1
321 M7 0534065 E E type stopring 4 1 1
322 MNB55A0950 L Lever 11
323 M9 0404 060 ¢ Pin ceeeeeerresereenneniaeiniiinnn. 1 1
324 MNG60A3 572 vV SPriNG ++veeseserrermnsrensnneians 1 1
325 M9 1106 004 7 Screw 1/64(40) X8 -+++++eeenes 2 2
326 MN25A0 601 B Plate ............................... 1 1
327 MNBOAQ 688 /IS A T ceeeeerrcniciciciiienieie. PJD@ seeeresscsresenttsnanennnienaes 1 1
328 M9 0906 033 & Screw 9/64(40) X5 =eeeeeeeees 1 1
320 MNB8OAO 350 4] BN < veveesrerassanenesesesaenees 11
330 MNG0AO 154 % Guide pin-reeeereeseseeseeenna 1 1
332 M9 0704 060 & Pin seeeeeereserareneenteinneniiniean. 1 1
333 M9 3004 052 4% WasSher -+« +e+eesesreeenrennnnnnns 1 1
334 . Mg 0318 063 4# Pin .................................. 2 2
335 MNG60A4 572 SPFiNG +++eveseresseesnnssnininns 2 2
336 M9 2002 030 4% Cap screw5/16(28)><4 """" 4 4
337 MN 60A0 572 V) Spnng ............................. 2 2
338 M9 0317 063 vV Pin cereeeseeesernensarnnanensarananns 2 2
339 MNGB60Al 155 FE GUIAE ++++vrerresrernnnennirannenne 1 1
340 MNBOAO 267 # Bushing ++-+seeseeeeseesussansanas 1 1

13



(@) #2E hbss
STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM

364

350

359 360 361 362 363 354

351 352, 353 354

382 (367) 381 379 378 .386 (375)(374) 377 376

380 913

14



REE HEEAEIE |
_STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM

#EI— K Frigatg EHo— K
Fig. a—FK . Amt. Req. -F
No. Part. No. B & & Description LT0-2248 Ret. No.
8 o
s 3
350 MN70A0201 3 U BRET B L (FH)-eeeeverememeenen Feed regulator (complete) -+ 1 1
~351 M9 1516 002 x & 15/54(28)X8.5 ++e++ Screw 15/64(28)X8,5 «+++++++ 2 2
352 M9 1505 007 3 F X ¥ # & 15/64(28)X12---+++-- Screw 15/p4(28) X12-+-++++++- 1 1
353 MP 60A0956 & Connecting link “ 11
354 M9 0904060 £ PiM eroemnes oo 11
355 MN70A0320 ;E Reverse stitch shaft (upper) «++++++-+ 1 1
356 MF10A2572 Y JU 3 X JX R coeveerersecnnnnieaiennee SPHNG +++essessessmsssesssenanas 1 1
357 MF80A0852 b Y, cecesecccesttacetecacennes Pin sececrececestcnttiaciitiianiana, 1 1
359 MN 40A0 228 B eeeeeeeeseessesseneenn AT -+ ovveesssnresssransssasaessanes 1 1
360 M90508 003 . F X% ¥ 15/64(28)X16.5-- Screw 15/64(28)X16.5¢ -~ 1 1
. 361 M9 1102 002 =3 T 11/64(40)X8.5 -+ Screw 11/64(40)X8,5 +++e+e++ 1 1
362 M95003053 /W X% E # Spring washer s-seseeeeerennees 1 1
363 M9 1516 002 x g - Screw 15/64(28)X8.5 «+++-+: 2 2
364 MN70A0632 # B MEL /1N — Reverse sewing lever (complets) - 1 1
365 MN78A0572! W Jb 2 F I 3 seeveesencsssenssecssnanas SPHNG ++everesesssemsersasieninins 1 1
366 MN 40A0 154 # w ﬁ .......................... Bracket for spﬁ ng sreseeeeseees 1 1
367 MI1106 004 7 5 ¥ 4 X ¥ 1/64(40)X8 -+ Screw 11/64(40) X8 +++esvueeee- 6 6
374 - MF 60A1 640 ;i D} ﬁ ﬁ - S PRI T LT Screw bar «esceeeecesenccanaiinn 1 1
375 M9 1000 085 O ] > L TR O TP PP PP TIPS O-ring (% [ SETCTTITRIPOP PRSP o 1 1
913 MN BOE) 640 ﬁ U gﬁ* :/‘ﬁi .......................... Screw bar comp‘ete .......... 1
MNGIEQ 640 XV EBET X SHHTL -ooreerresvessessesonens Screw bar complete -+ 1
376 M9 1209 002 * T 3/16(28)X8 wereeneen Screw 3/16(28) X8 «++eeveeeees 11
377 MNS8OA0O631 # A Dial sseeesersornteimretictianeaces 1
MNG9A0 G631 4 A Dial +eeeeseesrrerasnncenieniioiianes 1
378 M9 5014021 X £ X ff K Socket bolt M5X 14« 11
379 M9 5008020 78 A fit ik X e T L - R — 2 2
380. MP60E1635 . # B i1 & Stitoh regulating crank lowet (complete) ««« 1 1
381 MN70A0257 R > A T -« Holding plate of reverse bar+-+ 1 1
382 M9 3002 050 EE « WAShEr s+sseeseensercesntecncncee 1 1
383 MNT70A0 321 iR b - Reverse bar (complete) =+ 1 1
384 MN70A032%5 %A Square blogk «+s+sesereesseseses 2 2
385 MN70A1 154 ] Guide plate -+ swwsesersenenss 2 2
386 MP 60A0761 1R I Eccentric shaft «-«weeeeseeeeecs 1 1

15



T - XOEIE
LOWER SHAFT & FEED ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

390 39%5 915

|
391 392 393 394 396 397 -398 399 400 401 402 403 404 406 407 405 410 411 412 413 414

F =, \\ 74
a \\
N,

415 416
/@ 417
440 ﬁ

T

439 & 2
438 s},\ A

437

436 435 434 433 432 431 430 429 (427)(407) 428(425)

®_|

(424) 424

16



TE - XV FEE

LOWER SHAFT & FEED ROCK

SHAFT MECHANISM

E ma K 1\§ FE I{RE oy AMI-F
ig. ma— K L mt. Req. -
Ng. Part. No. B & B Description LT2-2248 Ref. No.
8 1]
¢ 8
390 MN70A0451 T & X & JU Z(FH)-eoeemereenees Lower shaft bushing left (complete) ==+ 1 1
391 MN70E1 148 & F P2XYG ereerernenns Oil Wick §2XX45-w-weerrrnseeses 1 1
392 MN70A0450 T Bl ceeeeenerennnennn Lower Shaft ««+sssseesseserencence 1 1
393 MN70A0760 1% D [ 7 TR TP Feed lifting cam:+--+-+++ 1 1
394 M9 1603 001 1k X % & #E F& 1/4(40) X5 seeeveeres Screw 1/4(4o)><5 ............... 1 1
305 MN70A0452 T 8 X & Jb ZH(FH)-eerereeereens Lower shaft bushing right (complete) -+ 1 1
3% MN70E1 148 & T P2KBG e rnraneens Oil Wick ¢ 2)X85+++sevsevseeses 1 1
397 MN70E0453 T #i X £ Jb cha(§B)--ooeereeeeeees Lower shaft bushing middle (complete) -« 1 ]
915 MN 70E0 290 KERXRYAILAOY K (ﬁﬂ) ------------------- Level feed connecting rod (complete) «-+ 1
MNGIED 290 KFxk Uhauny K ( Yorerroreereinicienne Level feed connecting rod (complete) -« 1
398 M9 1109 002 F * T N/ga(40) X7 +wevveeee Screw 11/64(40) X7 ++evcveeeees 3 3
399 M9 1685015 F % ¥ B fF 1/4(24)X13--wee Screw 1/4(24) X13 e+eeeveeeees 2 2
400 B= B e i WAShEr coeeerereeesrorantcniuciann 1 1
401 - N = BV Feed connecting rod -+ 11
402 & - Needle bearing ««-+---++eeeee 11
403 KFXUY H L .- Level feed connecting cam-+--- 1
—_— KFEEXU DL - Level feed connecting cam -+++- 1
404 MN70EQ 956 & = # Link (complete)--+--seeeesene 11
405 M9 1601 045 o r NUE 1/4(24) ++evrsesrerseesenaranns 2 2
406 M9 1513 001 1k X % T 15/54(28)X10w00ee Screw 15/64(28) X10--+xxxe 2o 11
407 M9 1516 001 b X F T 15/54(28)X14eee0ee Screw 15/64(28) X 14 «xweeeeeees 3 3
408 M9 1506 002 x T 15/54(28)X14+-++- Screw 15/64(28) X14--eveveee 1T 1
409 MN70A0 273 3% U BE  (FR)eeeeemeenesneenns Connecting rod crank (middie) -+ 1 1
410 M9 1606 001 1 X % ¥ 1/4(40)X6 Screw 1/4(40) X6 x««xsseeevennes 2 2
411 MN70A1 750 7 . w3 g seesevennnnens cer BUShing s+eseeseeseesesssssessannas 1 1
412 MN70A2 456 ## B i, Ball bearing--++++++++++esesesees 1 1
413 MN70A0771 #§ I TIPS Bearing holder--««s-==++esseet 1 1
414 M90902 011 L M F T 964(40) X7 +ooeeeeeer Screw 9/64(40) X7 --reereveses 3 3
415 MN70A0 281 3£ J} = SRR TTIRTTPOPIPOPPITPIPRION Feed Dar: tesesrerereeeesninnes 1 1
416 M9 1102 002 F x T 1/64(40)X8.5 e+ Screw 11/64(40)X8.5 «-«-++- 1 1
417 MN70E0 148 k& E $2.5X150: 00000 Oil wick $2,5X150 +-«+-=eee+ 1 1
418 MP 47A1454 & (*H) ...................... Feed bar shaft --«-cceseerveneeeaenes 1 1
419 M91603003 A F T T 1/a(24)X16-eweeeee Screw 1/4(24) X16 ++--vvveeenee 2 2
420 MNG0AQ 279 3% ‘) P ceeereeeereesnnnnenneennns Feed rock shaft crank---++--- 1 1
421 M9 0819 063 S eresereneeeeneeeeeaeaea, PR csseeressesrereenmmaemmennmannens 1 1
422 MF10E3 148 F P3N eeereneeennes Oil Wick $3X25+wveeeesserene 1 1
423 MNT70A0287 3£ U 8l X & Jb (Fg)weeemreeeemeeenss Feed rock shaft bushing (right) -+ 1 1
424 MF70A0352 # 7 = (@)oo Collar (complete) «=--+-=--+ 2 2
425 M9 1602 001 1 X F T 1/4(80) X4 eeereenens Screw 1/4(40) X4 -++reveesenses 4 4
426 MN 40A0 491 7.k qz E U H .......................... Feed rock shaft:««.cetseeeeieees 1 1
427 MP40A2 740 7 T D 1 N Felt soeeceerrereresnnnacninninnnina, 2 2
428 MF70A0286 3£ U Bl X & JU (ZE)cereeeenrereeaneen Feed rock shaft bushing (left) -« 1 1
429 M9 1204 003 F 3 F ¥ 3/15(28) X112+ e ueeee Screw 3/16(28) X12 ++esereeeees 2 2
430 MNA40A0278 K T 3% U B (FE)-eeeemeeemeeees Feed rock shaft crank (left) = 1 1
431 MN70E0 148 E T $2.5X430:-00w00n Oil wick $2,5X430 «+-+=+ee2e 1 1
432 MF 80A0 780 & JIn Y ST ORI, Ol@r ++vvereseesensrnnnnrnnnenans 1 1
433 M9 1511 022 K b2 b 15/64(28)X13.5-++ Bolt 15/64(28) X13.5 +++x=veee 1 1
434 MQ 0607 050 E ﬁ 6 ........................ Washers ......................... ‘| 1
435 M9 0851 001 L X % U 1/5(40)X15:weeeene Screw 1/5(40) X15 - e 11
436 M9 0801 045 F+ v b 1/8(40) soeeerererennens Nut 1/8(40) «++eeeeererenseniane 1 1
437 MNGB9AQ 744 — T cereereanieseinnineennns Feed bar connecting fork-+ 1 1
438 MNT70AT740 7 T Jb B ceevveereeccvmrennecnnn Felt ++eeererreesareanesesssnvennannns 1 1
439 M9 0804 003 H F R T 1/g(44)X4 e Screw 1/s(44) X 4--+eeereeveeen 1 1
440 M9 0803 020 A AN R IL b 1/8(40)XT woeerereees Bolt 1/8(40) X7 +++seesnssneneenes 2 2
441 M9 0335065 CHHARATI T 7 weveveenncinnnsinnnnens Retainning Ring-C Type 7 - 1 1

17



Q) HvEHYE
HQOK SADDLE MECHANISM

—458
456

455—

18



Q) HvEHEE
 HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM

Fi BB&a—F ﬁlﬂiéﬁ = AHa-F
ig. b B a L t. Req. -_—
No.  Part No. B & B Description L T2-2248 Ref. No.
g 2
: 3

450 MN70A0345 #H 4 'S‘ (E) .................... Hook saddle (right) ........... 1

MNGOA0 345 #H < (Fg)-eeeeenevesennnnnens Hook saddle (right):--«++=++ 1
453 M9 1509 002 F * T 15/64(28) X220 50x Screw 15/64(28) X22++++e+ee: 2 2.
454 MNT70A2750 T w3 o (fB)-ereeeeereeresnns Bushing (complete) -+ 2 2
455 MN 88A0120 7 T (FH)eeerenereenereneees Hook complete =+«+sseseeeseees 2

MN 88B0120' # T () eeeeeeneereeeeneees Hook complete «++-ssseeeeeeese 2
456 MNA40AO 123 K E 3 eeeereeecensaceiienianien Bobbin:ss-eseeeesesreceraesceenens 2

MN 7880123 K ¥ 3 eesessessiniieniieiaiee. Bobbin:-tceceececreccnisatiiinane. 2
457 MN50A0245 I > X A IV % SPring ++eeeresessensrnassasanans

MN52A0245 T > X €4 X % SPHiNg «+sesesereesersnssssennens
458 MNSB5A0156 ¥ + v 7 -+ Bobbin case -+ .- 2

MNS57A0 125 * + v 7 Bobbin case ++=++seeeseeerenanes 2
459 MF10E0 148 E E $2.5X15 wwmueenenes Oil wick $2,5X15:xxxeee00vene 2 2
460 MNT10A0302 H — T F LI ceceececevecrernnaninnnne Bobbin case opener holder pin -+ 2 2
916 MN40EO 301 # — TFHIHR coeeereeermeenennninnnn Bobbin case opener holder complete-++ 2

MNI10E0 301 F — T F H I H  ovovveeescenencrenicncens Bobbin case opener holder complete«++ 2
461 M91254 030 4§ B % ¥ 3he(32)X7.8:ee Screw 3/16(32)X7,8 «weveeees 2 2
462 MN10AQ 340 & &= = S LinkKseeeeseeeeerencanacennaniicacacns 2

MP 40A0 340 & B ﬁ .......................... LinKeseaseresencesenancninianincaee, 2
463 MN10A0301 #+ — 7 >+ X I ‘Bobbin case opener holder--- 2

MN52A0301 # — 7+ X I Bobbin case opener holder--- 2
464 M9 0501 053 /N %X E 2 Spring washer 5ee-seeeeeeeeees 2 2
465 M9 1252 045 F+ v b 3/16(32)X3.5 -+eee- Nut 3/16(32) ++-+++++- - 2 2
466 M9 0910 003 L F F T 96a(40)XT7 ceereeee Screw 9/64(40) X7 2 2
467 M9 0401 050 EE £ ierenneresnniiisnninn WASHEE -+ eoesessrssrransannaneenns 2 2
468 MNB0A0300 F — T F covervvmncironniininnn OPENEr:-++wseseesesesersrssesnens 2

MN 52A0 3m z’ —_ 7 j‘ .......................... OPener ............................ 2
469 MNSB0A0342 H Tl X & Jb (E)eeeeereeerencnnns Hook shaft bushing (upper) -+ 2

MNGOA0342 h < Bl X & Jb (B)-ereeereemeeneenenn Hook shaft bushing (upper) - 2
470 MN70A0 476 X ~ - + Spacer ............................. 2

MN 69A0 476 A ~N - 'lj' PACEr:ssesesrsseresssecetacsacccce 2
471 M9 1201 020 ARARMFIEARY Screw 3/16(28) X145 -++++- 2 2
917 MN70E0644 * ¥ 1 X Gear (comeplete) -+:eseeeeses 2 2
472 —— x T & ¥ Gear (small) «-seeoereenecnannes 2 2
43 — 2 T W E o Gear (large) w-seeseeseeseeeens 2 2
474 M91602001 £ X % ¥ *++ Sorew 1/4(40) X4+ - 6 6
475 MN70A0343 H = 8 X 2 ) Hook shaft bushing(lower) +++-- 2 2
476 M9 0701 050 EE % WAShEE ++++vseeesesecesenranannanes 2 2
477 M9 1652 002 F ES T V/a(24)X23-ww00neeee Screw 1/4(24) X23 +eseeveseees 2 2
478 M9 1206 030 % FE& % T 3716(28)X26- e Screw 3/16(28) X 26 ++«+++veee 2 2
479 M9 1206 045 ¥ ¥ X F w b 3/16(28) ............... Nut 3/15(28) ...................... 2 2
480 Mg 3005 050 j’ E E ﬁ .......................... Spring washer sseeeeserereccaces 2 2
481 M9 1503 001 1E X ¥ 15/64(28) X450 Screw 15/64(28)X4.5 «e+eeeee 4 4
482 M9 1606 001 I X X ¥ 1/4(40) X6 seeoereeeer Screw 1/4(40) XB +eeeeereensens 2 2
483 M9 1655 001 1k X R ¥ 1/4(40)X6.5 -------- Screw 1/a(40) X6, 5ewerereeee 2 2
484 ‘MNT70A0 344 7 K & (&) - Hook saddie (left) =+-:-eeeeee 1

MNG69A0 344 # 4 & Hook saddle (left) --«-e-eeree 1

19



10 Foodrds
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

700 701 702 703 704 705 706 708 709 711 712 721 754

743 742 741 (715)  (717) (700) (719) 737 736 (719) (717) 734 733 732 731 730 729 728 727 726 725 724

20



(0 #esHeis
_OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

= £ E R b o ¢
Fig. md— K . Amt. Req. -
Ng. Part. No. 8 & & Description LT2-2248 Ref. No.
8 o0
s 8
700 M9 1106 004 7 Screw 9/64(40) X8 «++xoeevesees 3 3
701 MF 70A0 689 & Holder 1 1
702 MN 70A0 688 VAY csee Pipe.... .ee 1 1
703 MP 40A3 740 7 . Fe]t ................................. ] ‘l
704 MN70EQ 688 /% Qil pipe & wick complete -+- 1 1
705 MN70E] 688 /¥ Oil pipe & wick complete-+ 1 1
706 MN70E0 138 F Oil tank complete:-++++++=-+ 1 1
708 M9 1402 010 P& Serew MAX16:seeeresesscereene 2 2
709 MN70A0 780 7k Holder s+ssessesrescasssnentaasonans 1 1
711 MN70E7 688 /% TR 11
712 MN70E8 688 /Y PIpE «esesrsssesnnsnsrensnasananas 1 1
714 MN70E3688 /X1 7+ Tzl - Pipe & felt comiplete -+ 1 1
715 M9 0903 002 <% * -ee« Screw 9/64(40)X6.5 +eseeeeee 7 7
716 M9 0304 053 /S X% --- Spring washer 3.5+ 1 1
717 MF 10A0 689 =k L “Holder «++eseseseees w4 4
718 MN70A1 780 7k 1% Holder +++eeeeeerersenserennennecnns 2 2
719 M9 1107 002 S Screw 11/64(40) X5,5 +-+++++-- 7 7
720 MN70A2 780 &k A A eeriesecceiteniiiiiieeae. Hold@r +++tseeeeetecessnticananenne 1 1
721 M9 1109 004 EE£fTS31%T 11/64(40)X9 oo eeee Screw 11/64(40) X9 «+-ervveeees 3 3
722 M9 1111 001 4 X X ¥ 1/6a(40) X100+ Screw 11/64(40) X10 -+ +we-- 2 2
723 MN 40A0 750 W :/ Bush'ng ........................... 1 1
724 MN 70E7 688 ) Pipe +eeseesssnesrsennasesnnnnas 1 1
725 M9 5007 063 =4 Pin -seeesmeersanssseneernnniannnans 1 1
726 MN 40A1 572 SPIiNG +++eseesrsressaneansenenas 1 1
727 MN 40A0 705 Spring holder:-++=++s+essesesnes 1 1
728 M9 0805 002 F -ee Screw /g(44) X4, §eeveesreees 11
729 M9 0908 003 3 - Screw 9/64(40) X5 «o-eveeernees 1 1
730 MNA4OEQ 337 7 4 JU £ ceeeccreerniioninneneecs FJIfEF cooveeneensesescncnsncacnniane 1 1
731 MOO0905003 A F X T 9e4(40) X7 seeeeeeee Screw 9/64(40) X7 «veveeeneeee 1 1
732 MN 70E1 601 m ﬁ ﬁ (ﬁ) .................... Base plate complete ......... 1 ]
733 MP 40A4 689 =k n A e, Hold@r +++eseseseseeranasananneanans 1 1
734 M9 0906 002 F T 964(40)X4.5 -« Screw 9/64(40)X4.5 eeeeeees 1 1
736 MN70E7 688 /% « T 3DX1XK325 00 rerees PIp@ ++seressssresesensnassuiannas 1 1
737 MQ60A2780 K 1A Y T IO PR Hold@r ++ssessersssssercasarnannns 1 1
741 MNG50EQ 742 7 & Cover complete =+-eseeeeeeee 2 2
742 MN70E4688 /8 €1 7 E E - Oil pipe & wick complete-- 1 1
743 MN70E5688 /¥ 1 7 kE % Oil pipe & wick complete~+ 1 1
744 MN70E0 148 b % Oil wick $2.5X35:eseeeeee 3 3
745 MN70E6688 /¥ 1 7 k& % Oil pipe & wick complete--- 1 1
746 MN 70E7 688 J Ay 'f 7 Plpe ................................ ] l
747 MN70A5 780 7k »n & Holder +++eeeseseessroranrannananans 3 3
748 MN 70A8780 K 2 3 Holder ««s+ssesreecececcnniniianeee 1 1
749 MP40AO571 W Y. ¥ F Qil pipe connector +ss++++++ 1 1
750 MN70E7 688 /% 4 T BDXINEQ coreereeess PIP@ woosesssseestsracastarrennacenes 1 1
751 MP 1118 002 * T 1/64(40) X100 w00e Screw 11/64(40) X110+ +eeeeeeees 2 2
752 MN 70A0 4% i I ﬁ Holdu]g p'ate .................... 1 ‘|
753 MF40A1780 & . J Y Hold@r ++++swesssees w 11
754 MN 70A7 780 * p 12 ﬁ Holder sseseeereserenccnnicianiaas 1 1

21



()

ACCESSORIES

811

12

832

(821)

842

848 847 846 845 844 843

834 836 837

22

926




TR

ACCESSORIES
EREXR Rt o— K
Fig. HI—F . Amt. Req. -
No.  PartNo. B o& & Description LT2-2248 Ret.No.
8 o
z 8

801 MVOIA0128 3 = > §t DPX5 #14-me Needle DPX5 #14 +:veees 6

MN42A0128 X ¥ > &t DPX5 #21 e Needle DPX5 #21 +-eeeoeeee 6
803 MSO02A1976 7K A # X JY F 2.5 eeeemeeerenneee Socket wrench 2,5 «+eseveee 11
805 MN25A0476 7K B £ X IS J 1/jgeccecrecsceecsanceens Socket wrench 1/1g-+++«=+-+-+ 1 1
807 MNAJ40A0 123 K E S, seecstecesesscetasatenanes Bobbin-erecereerereesantanaenans 4

MN 78B01 23 ZR' E 3/ eeecscereniteccicisencenns Bobbin-eeseeerraseensicaiiiieiiin 4

MNB50A? 123 K e 3, eeteteccaceaiieiecaiien, Bobbin:ereeererereeraseteaneenn.

MN62A0 123 K E O O SN BObbin:ereeeeseseseensseesasiannnne
808 M9 0403 041 H K F U 45X SCrew 4,5X20 +tvssevesressens 4 4
809 MO 0550 050 X #H F EE £ Heerrererereccicrnnn WaShEr § «ooeeeesererensncecennnns 4 4
810 MNT70A0419 BF & I L coeeeesermmesissininnn Vibration preventing rubber++- 2 2
811 MN70A1 419 m ﬁ s Y A N Vibration preventing rubber---+ 2 2
812 MF 60A0 137 = BT XTIN © 11 [ SLCLICTITTLRT U PEPIPROPTPER: 1 1
813 MB OZAO 608 * :/' @ < (:p) .................... Screw driver (middle) ....... 1 1
814 MBO2A1608 % ¥ H I (An)ereeeeeeeeeeeeee Screw driver (small) «++-+ 11
815 MN10A0 172 ;ﬁ ﬁ s %{;‘ (%ﬁ) .................... Thread a needle Kit--:-++-++ 1 1
925 MP61E3776 N L N B IV — (*ﬂ) ...................... Beit comp'ete ........................ 1 1
821 M9 1118004 PW TS 1% 1164 (40) X7 wooreevr Screw 11/64 (40) X7 6 6
822 M9 1508004 7 5 % A X ¥ 15/64(28) X8 wreeeere Screw 15/64 (28) X8 2 2
823 MO 1072004 P 7 AN F ¥ MAXA4 wevrrnrennenns Screw MaX14 - ceereresnecrenann. 1 1
830 MF 10E0149 H - SRR Ol can »+er+eeersrerersensanerenennnannn 1 1
832 MP 48E0193 *@ I BARIL (FH) oeeveeeeens COtON StANd -+eserseeressessmsnnes 1 1
833 MN70E0 190 % 4 # (ﬁ) .................... Bobbin winder «++ssssesessereees 1

MNGBIED 190 % & {4 H () -oroeveeveennceenes Bobbin winder <+ eeeeeeennees 1
834 MP 40A0 139 o Oil rESEIVOIr ++++++seserseenscans 1 1
836 M9 2002 002 ¥ X T 5/16(28)X8,2 -+ Screw 5/16(28) X8, 2 11
837 MO7001 052 4 B EE £ 14--ereeverercrcnnnnnins Washer 14 -+ seersessserananes 1 1
838 MO 0701 099 O P = S Bk B cre-eveeeresevmenmensnins Magnet block for reservoir -+ 1 1
839 MF Q1EQ 418 ﬁ % (*ﬂ) .................... Hinge complete ................ 2 2
840 MFO0A0608 % ¥ [E 3 (K)weeeeermmereeennns Screw driver (large):«-+-+-: 11
841 MNA4OE0727 /N $3 B & (FH)-ereereerenennn Small parts-+«-sessssesseeseresaes 1 1
842 MF20A1723 B £ B coooveecevnnneriinnnnn Knee lifter shaft -«=-++=++v+seee 1 1
843 MF20A1720 E Z U JX - ceevvvnnniinnnn. SPring «eeeeeeseseesesssssssnsssnns 1 1
844 M9 2005 031 4 F K J b e Bolt seeeeresecaces 1 1
845 M9 1506 045 w b 15/64(28)--vverereeceee Nut 15/64(28) woeveeveees 2 2
846 M9 1520 001 1k X X ¥ 15/54(28)X27wweeeeee Screw 15/64(28) X27 «+++vvsee+ 2 2
847 MN70A0724 BE £ 5 B ovvecrereraninn Knee lifter crank «:+es+eeeeeeeee 1 1
848 MO 0515065 E T b A H§ Qeovreccercccircrnennicns E-type stop ring 9:+++eseveeseee 1 1
849 MF 60A0 734 |l | PR, ; T A (S OY Vinyl COVEF *+vrsresssssaasancacns 1 1
850 MN7T70A3740 T T JU p  ceeeveccmimnrncneenieneen Felt +ooeerrrvnrrrernranernenneannenns 1 1
852 MNA40AQ0578 B Lk 4 '[:' 3 eeemscsctciiiesiiinee, Knee lifter pin:s-steceeeeeeeence 1 1
926 MN70E0 139 3 B - Oil reservoir complete «+-+ 11

23



J—IEBamER

GAUGE PARTS LIST

itk Needle Plate

*!) Feed Dog

MOB

BOB

MOB

BOB

R P1.9| ¢8R 2.5
HEyF | HEYF
1/8 1.7 1.7
/8 /g
fo~—""]

$tR 1.9
BEy F

#tR$2.5
BEyF
1.7

3/16~3/s

O O,

AT

[

R $1.9
wEyF
1.7
12

T O O)

:

A d2.5
wEy F
1.7
/2

[

I % | ANUIR | ANVUIR
Presser | Needle | (%) (&)
Foot Clamp Slide Slide
Plate (L) |Plate (R)
T
MOB
"/a~‘/2
Bl O —
3] |1
O
1/g~1/2 V/g~1/2 | 1/8~1/2
BOB
1/g~1/2




T—UERERER
GAUGE PARTS LIST

BB — K Parts No.

gt iR xU I itox ANVIR(E) | AXVIR(AE)

Gauge Size | Needie Plate Feed Dog Presser Foot | Needle Clamp | Slide Plate (L) | Slide Plate (R)

TYPE MOB '
1/8(3.2M/m) MN10J4101 MN10J4104 MN10J4105 MN25J4102 | MN70A1473 | MN70A1474
3/16(4.8M/mm) MN10J6101 MN10J6104 MN10J6105 MN25J6102 MN70A1473 | MN70A1474
1/4(6.4m/m) MN10J8101 MN10J8104 MN10J8105 MN25J8102 | MN70A1473 | MN70A1474
5/16(8™/m) MN10J9101 MN10J9104 MN10J9105 |- MN25J9102 | MN70A2473 | MN70A1474
3/8(9.5™/m) MN10K1101 MN10K1104 | MNI10K1105 | MN25K1102 | MN70A2473 | MN70A1474
1/2(12.7m/m) | MNI10K3101 | MN10K3104 | MNI10K3105 | MN25K3102 | MN70A3473 | MN70A1474

TYPE BOB .
1/8(3.2M/m) MN26J4101 MN12J4104 | MN26J4105 | MN25J4102 | MN70A1473 | MN70A1474
3/16(4.8™/m) MN26J6101 MN26J6104 MN26J6105 MN25J6102 MN70A1473 | MN70A1474
1/4(6.4™/m) MN26J8101 MN26J8104 MN26J8105 MN25J8102 MN70A1473 | MN70A1474
5/16(8™/m) MN26J9101 MN26J9104 MN26J9105 MN25J9102 MN70A2473 MN70A1474
3/8(9.5™/m) MN26K1101 MN26K1104 | MN26K1105 | MN25K1102 | MN70A2473 | MN70A1474
1/2(12.7™/mm) MN26K3101 MN12K3104 | MN26K3105 | MN25K3102 | MN70A3473 | MN70A1474

25



)\Eiﬁﬁﬁiﬁ%‘ 1 FiosorEnIREELON 223 (=BEBEL)

BHEVWEHERTRAESE .
FASRTLEEAE MBHERD BRBE/IL—T T104-6212 ERMPREMEE 1-8-12 74 R47—Z 145
REBIEEE (03)6221-61608FKF A X &EF (03)6221-6168

A MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION
FACTORY AUTOMATION SYSTEM

OFFICE TOWER “Z" 14F  8-12 1chome, Harumi CHUO-KU, TOKYO 104-6212, JAPAN
Phone : +81-3-6221-6060 Fax: +81-3-6221-6076

ZOHRMIE. 20044 10 BRFETT, BH. BHYLLICHBRETET 2 LABYETOTITRESL, 2004 £ 10 A 1E&



